
Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 1 / 1 created on 06.05.2024 15:08:02

From the Tournament-Database of Chess-Results http://chess-results.com
International Online Friendship Chess Team Tournament 2020 
Last update 25.11.2020 15:30:24

Team-Composition with round-results
16. Latvia-Riga Chess School (RtgAvg:1530, Captain: Neiksans Arturs / TB1: 7 / TB2: 0)

Bo. Name Rtg FED FideID Gr Typ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-
1 Vingris Mikelis 1858 LAT 11611731 U12 ½ 1 0 1 1 0 0 3,5 7 1504 7 3,5 5,69 -2,19 20 -43,8
2 Tolmacevs Artjoms 1762 LAT 11617519 U12 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 5 7 1400 7 5 5,75 -0,75 20 -15
3 Kuznecova Marija 1601 LAT 11618736 U10 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 5 7 1343 7 5 5,55 -0,55 20 -11
4 Maklakova Naomi 1530 LAT 11617748 U10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 1319 7 2 5,22 -3,22 20 -64,4
5 Platonovs Nikolajs 1345 LAT 11622598 U08 0 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 4,5 7 1152 5 3 3,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
6 Diners Kirils 1084 LAT 11624698 U08 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 7 1042 5 1 2,67 -1,67 20 -33,4
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Player info

Vingris Mikelis   1858 LAT Rp:1504
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 82 Kot Denis 1222 BLR 1 s ½ 1
2 55 AIM Morkunas Gustas 1955 LTU 2,5 w 1 1
3 135 Fizer Marek 1464 CZE 4 s 0 1
4 43 Dumanuly Sultanbeibarys 1286 KAZ 4 w 1 1
5 13 Ramaj Ergit 1434 ALB 4 s 1 1
6 19 Hauchamps Maxime 1683 BEL 4 s 0 1
7 49 Iunusov Nuriddin 1483 KGZ 5 w 0 1

Tolmacevs Artjoms   1762 LAT Rp:1558
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 83 Shuliak Zakhar 1286 BLR 1 w 1 2
2 56 AIM Ser Daniel 1710 LTU 4,5 s 0 2
3 136 Juracak David 1415 CZE 4 w 0 2
4 44 Daulet Alikhan 1429 KAZ 0,5 s 1 2
5 14 Omeri Eklea 1070 ALB 2,5 w 1 2
6 20 Vantorre Nils 1652 BEL 4 w 1 2
7 50 Sagynbekova Alsu 1237 KGZ 0 s 1 2

Kuznecova Marija   1601 LAT Rp:1501
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 84 Navumenka Makar 1419 BLR 3 s 1 3
2 152 Grybkauskas Pijus 1341 LTU 2,5 w 0 3
3 137 Dolnik Michal 1309 SVK 3 s 1 3
4 45 Kaliakhmet Elnaz 1489 KAZ 5 w 0 3
5 15 Boci Mateo 1286 ALB 0 s 1 3
6 21 AFM Ruzhansky Elias 1446 BEL 4,5 s 1 3
7 51 Muradylov Baiel 1109 KGZ 4 w 1 3

Maklakova Naomi   1530 LAT Rp:1161
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 85 Petrasian Artur 1162 BLR 0 w 1 4
2 57 Dijokas Jokubas 1276 LTU 7 s 0 4
3 138 Kozusnikova Daniela 1389 CZE 5,5 w 0 4
4 46 Tulebay Yedige 1185 KAZ 3 s 0 4
5 16 AIM Caku Kler 1199 ALB 6,5 w 0 4
6 22 Ahn Maximilian 1469 BEL 2 w 1 4
7 52 Sezdbekova Aizhan 1554 KGZ 6 s 0 4

Platonovs Nikolajs   1345 LAT Rp:1254
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 86 Dasiuk Roman 1314 BLR 6 s 0 5
2 58 Norkeliunas Sarunas 1362 LTU 2 w 1 5
3 139 Gurevich Michele 1104 FRA 2,5 s 1 5
4 47 Kaliakhmet Elsultan 1224 KAZ 4,5 w 0 5
5 17 Ndreko Ailin 1063 ALB 2 s 1 5
6 23 Stroobant Arne 0 BEL 5 s 1 5
7 53 Toktaaliev Namys 0 KGZ 2,5 w ½ 5

Diners Kirils   1084 LAT Rp:992
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 87 Kazhamiakina Marta 1075 BLR 4 w 0 6
2 59 Sakinis Rokas 1021 LTU 6 s 0 6
3 160 Galia Simon 0 CZE 1 w 1 6
4 48 Diaskyzy Daliya 1023 KAZ 2,5 s 0 6
5 18 Zoto Ansi 0 ALB 0,5 w 1 6
6 24 Peeters Paul 1143 BEL 2,5 w 1 6
7 54 Tursunalieva Nurelina 1035 KGZ 3 s 0 6
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Board Pairings

Round 1
Bo. 15 Belarus-Vitebsk Rtg FED  - 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  2½:3½
2/1 Kot Denis (w) 1222 BLR U12 - Vingris Mikelis (b) 1858 LAT U12 ½ - ½
2/2 Shuliak Zakhar (b) 1286 BLR U10 - Tolmacevs Artjoms (w) 1762 LAT U12 0 - 1
2/3 Navumenka Makar (w) 1419 BLR U10 - Kuznecova Marija (b) 1601 LAT U10 0 - 1
2/4 Petrasian Artur (b) 1162 BLR U10 - Maklakova Naomi (w) 1530 LAT U10 0 - 1
2/5 Dasiuk Roman (w) 1314 BLR U08 - Platonovs Nikolajs (b) 1345 LAT U08 1 - 0
2/6 Kazhamiakina Marta (b) 1075 BLR U08 - Diners Kirils (w) 1084 LAT U08 1 - 0

Round 2
Bo. 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  - 4 Lithuania Rtg FED  2 : 4
6/1 Vingris Mikelis (w) 1858 LAT U12 - AIM Morkunas Gustas (b) 1955 LTU U12 1 - 0
6/2 Tolmacevs Artjoms (b) 1762 LAT U12 - AIM Ser Daniel (w) 1710 LTU U12 0 - 1
6/3 Kuznecova Marija (w) 1601 LAT U10 - Grybkauskas Pijus (b) 1341 LTU U10 0 - 1
6/4 Maklakova Naomi (b) 1530 LAT U10 - Dijokas Jokubas (w) 1276 LTU U10 0 - 1
6/5 Platonovs Nikolajs (w) 1345 LAT U08 - Norkeliunas Sarunas (b) 1362 LTU U08 1 - 0
6/6 Diners Kirils (b) 1084 LAT U08 - Sakinis Rokas (w) 1021 LTU U08 0 - 1

Round 3
Bo. 13 Czech-Interchess Academy Rtg FED  - 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  3 : 3
7/1 Fizer Marek (w) 1464 CZE U12 - Vingris Mikelis (b) 1858 LAT U12 1 - 0
7/2 Juracak David (b) 1415 CZE U12 - Tolmacevs Artjoms (w) 1762 LAT U12 1 - 0
7/3 Dolnik Michal (w) 1309 SVK U10 - Kuznecova Marija (b) 1601 LAT U10 0 - 1
7/4 Kozusnikova Daniela (b) 1389 CZE U10 - Maklakova Naomi (w) 1530 LAT U10 1 - 0
7/5 Gurevich Michele (w) 1104 FRA U08 - Platonovs Nikolajs (b) 1345 LAT U08 0 - 1
7/6 Galia Simon (b) 0 CZE U08 - Diners Kirils (w) 1084 LAT U08 0 - 1

Round 4
Bo. 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  - 14 Kazakhstan Rtg FED  2 : 4
8/1 Vingris Mikelis (w) 1858 LAT U12 - Dumanuly Sultanbeibarys (b) 1286 KAZ U12 1 - 0
8/2 Tolmacevs Artjoms (b) 1762 LAT U12 - Daulet Alikhan (w) 1429 KAZ U12 1 - 0
8/3 Kuznecova Marija (w) 1601 LAT U10 - Kaliakhmet Elnaz (b) 1489 KAZ U10 0 - 1
8/4 Maklakova Naomi (b) 1530 LAT U10 - Tulebay Yedige (w) 1185 KAZ U10 0 - 1
8/5 Platonovs Nikolajs (w) 1345 LAT U08 - Kaliakhmet Elsultan (b) 1224 KAZ U08 0 - 1
8/6 Diners Kirils (b) 1084 LAT U08 - Diaskyzy Daliya (w) 1023 KAZ U08 0 - 1

Round 5
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Bo. 20 Albania Rtg FED  - 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  1 : 5
10/1 Ramaj Ergit (w) 1434 ALB U12 - Vingris Mikelis (b) 1858 LAT U12 0 - 1
10/2 Omeri Eklea (b) 1070 ALB U12 - Tolmacevs Artjoms (w) 1762 LAT U12 0 - 1
10/3 Boci Mateo (w) 1286 ALB U10 - Kuznecova Marija (b) 1601 LAT U10 0 - 1
10/4 AIM Caku Kler (b) 1199 ALB U10 - Maklakova Naomi (w) 1530 LAT U10 1 - 0
10/5 Ndreko Ailin (w) 1063 ALB U08 - Platonovs Nikolajs (b) 1345 LAT U08 0 - 1
10/6 Zoto Ansi (b) 0 ALB U08 - Diners Kirils (w) 1084 LAT U08 0 - 1

Round 6
Bo. 5 Belgium Rtg FED  - 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  1 : 5
8/1 Hauchamps Maxime (w) 1683 BEL U12 - Vingris Mikelis (b) 1858 LAT U12 1 - 0
8/2 Vantorre Nils (b) 1652 BEL U12 - Tolmacevs Artjoms (w) 1762 LAT U12 0 - 1
8/3 AFM Ruzhansky Elias (w) 1446 BEL U10 - Kuznecova Marija (b) 1601 LAT U10 0 - 1
8/4 Ahn Maximilian (b) 1469 BEL U10 - Maklakova Naomi (w) 1530 LAT U10 0 - 1
8/5 Stroobant Arne (w) 0 BEL U08 - Platonovs Nikolajs (b) 1345 LAT U08 0 - 1
8/6 Peeters Paul (b) 1143 BEL U08 - Diners Kirils (w) 1084 LAT U08 0 - 1

Round 7
Bo. 2 Latvia-Riga Chess School Rtg FED  - 16 Kyrgyzstan Rtg FED  2½:3½
5/1 Vingris Mikelis (w) 1858 LAT U12 - Iunusov Nuriddin (b) 1483 KGZ U12 0 - 1
5/2 Tolmacevs Artjoms (b) 1762 LAT U12 - Sagynbekova Alsu (w) 1237 KGZ U12 1 - 0
5/3 Kuznecova Marija (w) 1601 LAT U10 - Muradylov Baiel (b) 1109 KGZ U10 1 - 0
5/4 Maklakova Naomi (b) 1530 LAT U10 - Sezdbekova Aizhan (w) 1554 KGZ U10 0 - 1
5/5 Platonovs Nikolajs (w) 1345 LAT U08 - Toktaaliev Namys (b) 0 KGZ U08 ½ - ½
5/6 Diners Kirils (b) 1084 LAT U08 - Tursunalieva Nurelina (w) 1035 KGZ U08 0 - 1

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr541113.aspx?lan=1
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